



\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 6613/2023**
RAJAN AHUJA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Harshit Jain, Advocate

versus

STATE AND ANR

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Aashneet Singh, APP for State with
SI Divya
Ms.Aditi Srivastava, Advocate for respondent
No.2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

30.01.2024

List on 03.04.2024.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JANUARY 30, 2024

na