



2026:DHC:2476

\$~84

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 6613/2023**

RAJAN AHUJA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harshit Jain, Advocate
(DHCLSC).

versus

STATE AND ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ashneet Singh, APP for State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **19.02.2024**

CRL.M.A. 5235/2024 (E.H. by P)

1. Issue notice.
2. Notice is accepted by learned APP for State. He seeks some time to take instructions.
3. Notice be also issued to respondent No.2 through all permissible modes, returnable on 01.03.2024.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

FEBRUARY 19, 2024/rd