



2026:DHC:2476

\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 6613/2023**

RAJAN AHUJA

.....Petitioner

Through: Harshit Jain, Adv (DHCLSC)
Shubham Singh, Adv

versus

STATE AND ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, APP for the State
with SI L Lama & SI Archana.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

14.11.2024

The Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.

List on 3rd December, 2024.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

NOVEMBER 14, 2024

NA

Click here to check corrigendum, if any