



2026:DHC:2476

\$~131

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 6613/2023**

RAJAN AHUJA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harshit Jain and Mr. Rahul
Kumar, Advocates.

versus

STATE AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, APP for the State
W/SI Kamlesh Meena, PS
Kishangarh.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

21.01.2025

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CRL.M.A. 1706/2025 (Early hearing)

2. The present application under Section 528 of the BNSS read with Section 482 of the CrPC seeks the following prayers:-

- “a) Allow the present application seeking early hearing and disposal of the captioned peititon; and/or
b) Pass such further orders as this Hon’ble Court may deem fit in the facts and circumstances of the case.”

3. In view of the averments made in the application, the same is allowed and disposed of accordingly.

CRL.M.C. 6613/2023

4. Issue notice to survivor, to be served through SHO concerned in writing for the next date of hearing.

5. List on 29.01.2025.



2026:DHC:2476

6. Date already fixed, i.e., 12.02.2025 stands cancelled.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JANUARY 21, 2025/sn

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)