



2026:DHC:2476

\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 6613/2023

RAJAN AHUJA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harshit Jain, Adv. (Through Vc)
versus

STATE AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shubhi Gupta, APP for the State.
Mr. Rohit Rattu, Adv. For R-2.
W/SI Kamlesh Meena, PS Kishanagar
Delhi.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **04.02.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. At request of the learned APP for the State in order to verify the installation of CCTV cameras on the premises of the petitioner as well as the complainant in the present case, the hearing of the same is adjourned.
3. List on 13.02.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 4, 2025/kr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)