



\$~85

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 6613/2023

RAJAN AHUJA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harshit Jain, Adv. (DHCLSC)
with Mr. Rahul Kumar & Mr.
Shubham Singh, Advs.

versus

STATE AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shubhi Gupta, APP for the State.
Insp. Rajiv Kumar, P.S. Kishan Garh.
Mr. Rohit Rattu, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

20.02.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The matter has been listed on office note whereby, it is pointed out that in the para 4 of order dated 19.02.2025, the name of the police station has been inadvertently mentioned as “Kishan Ganj”, however, the same is “**Kishan Garh**”. The same is corrected accordingly.
3. List on the date already fixed i.e. 04.03.2025.
4. Let this order be uploaded as corrigendum to order dated 19.02.2025.
5. Copy of the order be sent to the concerned Jail Superintendent for necessary information and compliance.
6. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court, *forthwith*.

AMIT SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 20, 2025/nk