



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 6613/2023**

RAJAN AHUJA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harshit Jain, Mr. Rahul Kumar,
Advocates.

versus

STATE AND ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Priyanka Dalal, APP for the
State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA

ORDER

%

22.08.2025

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 02.12.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 22, 2025/NK