



2024-12-02 11:32:12

\$~66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 6613/2023

RAJAN AHUJA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harshit Jain and Mr. Arjun Drall,
Advs.

versus

STATE AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, APP for
State.
Mr. Rohit Rattu, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

02.12.2025

It is already 05.00 P.M.

No time left.

Re-notify on 24.03.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

DECEMBER 2, 2025

N.S. ASWAL